
POLYROOF PK MEMORIAL RALLY
Bala + District MC - 28th/29th June 2014

TIME PENALTIES

No. Driver Navigator FT1 SS2F MTC4 STC5 STC6 SS7F STC9 SS10F MTC12 STC13 MTC14 SS15F SS17F SS19F

1 Ian 'Dude' Roberts Gwawr Hughes 2:25 0:22 0:30 1:13

2 John Davies Nick Bloxham 2:18 0:26 0:36 0:20 1:00 1:33

3 Mark 'GT' Roberts Dylan Jenkins 2:22 0:33 0:01 0:07 0:48 1:30

4 Arwel Hughes-Jones Dylan John Williams 2:14 0:16 0:15 0:09 1:17

5 Kevin Kerr Huw Rhys Manion 2:16 0:37 0:20 0:50 1:23

6 Reian Jones Michael Gilbey 2:24

7 Andrew Jones Max Freeman 2:18 0:24 0:04 0:32 1:30

8 Andy Davies Lee Taylor 2:10 0:27 0:03 0:39 1:23

9 Steven John Williams Lowri Davies 2:19 0:32 0:37 0:06 2:23

10 Stefan Davies Iwan Jones 2:16

11 Howard Price Steve Griffith 2:43 0:58 0:25 0:34 0:23 0:55 1:29

12 Wyn Owens Jenny Evans 2:34 0:11 0:19 0:29 0:59 1:20

14 Roger Holder Peter Barnard

15 Martin Lloyd Gareth Williams 2:44

16 Steve King Jon Hawkins 2:28 0:56 0:23 0:35 0:51 0:04 1:39

17 Kev Parry Simon Rogers 2:31 1:31 0:42 1:12 0:07 1:29 0:27 2:13

18 Alex Green Gary Evans 2:36

19 Peter Roberts Richard Jackson 2:37 1:10 0:33 0:39 0:03 1:03 1:35

20 Wil Evans Llion Tractor Williams 2:28 1:27 0:50 0:55 0:08 1:00 1:54 1:56

21 Nigel Davies Russell Williams 2:38 1:00 0:35 1:00 0:38 2:07

22 Ian Newton Ian Jones 2:34 1:28 1:00 1:02 0:11 1:18 0:13 2:04

23 Alan Parry Graham Thomas 2:38 1:10 0:30 0:35 0:01 0:08 1:05 0:14 1:50

24 Richard Williams Alex Crowley 2:30

25 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond 2:30 4:35 2:27 0:26 0:48 1:32

26 Geraint Williams Tudur Griffiths 2:45 0:42 1:24 0:38 0:40 0:06 1:15 0:27 1:51

27 Lewis Rees Andrew Rees 2:46 1:20 1:50 0:49 1:05 0:10 3:09 0:17 2:35

28 Matt Bowyer Mark Rodway 2:34 1:53 0:43 1:50 0:09 1:08 1:24 0:10 1:56

29 Huw Jones Aled Wyn Jones 2:33 1:28 0:47 0:44 1:09 0:12 1:38

30 Ken Jones Merfyn Williams 2:29 1:02 1:06 1:00 0:18 0:13 1:15 0:38 2:17

31 Chris Phillips Alun Owen 2:30 2:00 1:53 0:47 1:09 0:09 0:18 2:24 0:30 2:37

32 Chris Mills Gary Woodward 2:48 1:22 1:04 1:04 1:14 0:15 1:11 0:36 2:00

33 James Dowley Darren Ikin 2:31 2:00 0:53 0:30 2:50 0:07

34 Nigel Curtis Stu Thomas 4:47

35 Carwyn Ellis Rob Lloyd 2:38 1:00 1:00 0:37 1:09 0:16 2:03

36 Dei Jones Rhys Morgan 2:37 2:01 2:32 1:08 2:43 1:03 0:38 3:25 0:53 2:34

37 Rhys Williams Dan Rimmer 2:38 0:10 1:05 1:37 1:32 0:22 1:25 0:20 1:58

38 Neil Coulson Colin Griffiths 2:40 1:36 0:39 0:44 0:07 1:35 0:09 1:53

39 Mark Jukes Dafydd Sion Lloyd 2:35 1:45 2:15 0:59 1:00 1:17 0:50 2:15

40 Nick Banks Reg Graddon 2:53 0:41 1:56 1:04 1:29 0:39 0:22 3:23 0:33 6:20

41 Polly Andy Lowe 2:45 2:15 0:54 1:00 0:14 1:23 1:02 2:14

42 Geraint Jones Carwyn Edwards 2:35 1:00 1:29 0:47 1:16 0:11 2:18

43 Al Hayward Kev Papper 2:45 2:19 1:17 1:21 0:25 0:13 1:39 0:37 2:20

44 Paul Morris Derwyn Roberts 2:34 1:37 0:33 0:39 1:12 0:05 1:37

45 Phil Roberts Iwan Jones 5:00 1:20 0:46 0:09 1:25 0:10 1:32

46 Sion Ellis Kevin Ellis 2:54 2:10 1:05 1:00 0:22 0:31 3:24 0:36 2:05

47 Simon Harris Richard Lampard 2:44 0:06 2:53 1:10 1:31 0:06 0:12 4:08 0:29 3:15
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POLYROOF PK MEMORIAL RALLY
Bala + District MC - 28th/29th June 2014

TIME PENALTIES

No. Driver Navigator FT1 SS2F MTC4 STC5 STC6 SS7F STC9 SS10F MTC12 STC13 MTC14 SS15F SS17F SS19F

48 James Nicholls David Allman 2:50 0:11 2:31 1:11 1:30 0:45 1:06 2:42 1:04

49 Iwan 'Big Iw' Williams Rob 'Nebo' Jones 2:53 0:04 2:12 1:30 1:30 3:17 0:20 5:30 0:32 2:21

50 George Williams Duncan Williams 3:03

51 Jamie Jones Jonathan Kennedy 2:25 1:30 0:29 0:55 0:08 2:03 0:17 2:00

52 Dyfrig Glyn Evans Dafydd Gwynedd 2:38 1:30 1:03 1:11 0:24 0:24 1:21 1:41 1:54

53 Gareth Williams Gareth Roberts 2:36 1:30 0:33 0:32 0:12 1:27 0:10 2:27

54 Gethin Jones Meredith Roberts 2:50 1:50 0:45 5:52 1:47 0:24 3:15 0:33 2:04

55 Fred Price Dave Thomas 2:55 0:48 2:20 1:06 1:28 0:15 0:26 1:46 1:30 2:45

56 Andy Price Clive Jones 2:43 2:27 1:15 2:20 0:52 0:29 1:55 2:53 2:37

57 Andy Darlington Shaun Holt 2:54 2:20 1:06 1:08 0:19 0:34 1:57 0:47 2:27

58 Ieuan Thomas Declan Mason 2:44 2:01 2:04 0:56 1:00 1:39 0:19 1:41 0:44 2:40

59 Leighton Milner Dean Wiltshire 2:58 0:31 2:14 1:05 0:53 0:21 1:49 3:14 2:24

60 Mark Roberts Gavin Jones 2:41 0:12 1:09 0:59 1:17 0:22 1:00 2:19 0:18 2:13

61 Alex Evans Chris Ashley 2:58

62 Tony Watkins Medwyn Evans 2:46

63 Robert Wyn Williams Petedur Wyn Davies 5:00 0:59 1:17 0:55 1:28 4:11

64 Gethin Povey Daniel Jones 2:58 0:30 2:30 0:56 0:29 1:27 1:20 0:18 1:36

66 Kevin Ephraim Wenna Roberts 2:46 2:00 0:57 1:27 0:16 1:31 0:25 2:00

67 Osian Jones Arwel Cullen 3:16 0:21 2:42 1:25 1:26 2:37 3:22 2:18 2:41

68 John Cardwell Chris Tindall 3:00 1:16 2:21 1:16 1:13 1:45 0:23 1:50 1:35 2:46

69 Gareth Reynolds-Jones Rhys Morris 2:46 2:20 0:40 0:57 0:29 0:06 4:20 0:09 2:13

70 Chris Rowlands Matt Rees 2:56 4:16 1:18 0:40 0:54 2:21 0:54 2:33

71 Ian Roberts Jason Gizzie 3:01 1:21 2:19 1:39 1:24 0:46 0:56 2:46 0:59 3:51

72 Robert Mason Rhys Roberts 2:54 0:05 6:40 1:21 1:00 0:20 0:15 4:07 0:37 3:27

73 Geraint Wyn James Sion Elltyd James 2:54 0:07 3:04 1:38 1:39 0:20 0:20 2:06 0:30 2:34

74 Huw Parry Geraint Wyn Jones 3:01

75 Daniel Williams Tim Parry 3:07 2:20 1:28 4:47 0:31 8:42 8:00 1:03

76 Kevin Hamilton Robert Bryn Jones 2:49 1:00 2:00 2:04 1:17 0:45 0:19 2:14 1:02 2:08

77 Jake Burton Andrew Sharley 3:06 2:06 1:15 1:00 0:27 0:22 2:35 0:45 2:07

79 Chris Farrell Arwyn Williams 2:51 0:04 2:56 2:10 1:44 0:50 1:06 1:00 4:49 1:15 2:34

80 Euron Lloyd Robin Evans 3:19 0:15 2:56 3:03 4:01 0:53 0:33 4:00 2:09 3:10

81 Sion Lewis Ynyr Davies 2:58 1:09 1:22 3:17 3:38 0:53 0:34 2:00 2:26 1:37 2:53

82 Elis Dafydd Ifans Ynyr Humphreys 3:10 0:55 2:58 1:50 8:00 0:56 0:57 1:00 2:21 4:59 9:00

83 Bob Boliver Geoff Lowe 3:02 0:45 3:37 2:04 2:05 1:15 0:57 2:57 1:12 3:21

84 Sion Roberts Liam Thomas 2:55 0:15 3:36 1:19 2:07 0:58 0:25 2:59 0:51 5:23

85 Phillip Richards Dan Richards 3:06 0:18 7:00 0:47 2:11 0:59 1:23 3:54 2:23 6:00

86 Gwyn Jones Aron Jones 3:34 1:22 3:50 1:48 2:47 1:12 1:22 0:50 3:54

87 Rhodri Roberts Gary Williams 3:13 1:16 3:21 2:21 2:15 0:41 0:51 4:34 2:54
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POLYROOF PK MEMORIAL RALLY
Bala + District MC - 28th/29th June 2014

TIME PENALTIES

No. Driver Navigator

1 Ian 'Dude' Roberts Gwawr Hughes

2 John Davies Nick Bloxham

3 Mark 'GT' Roberts Dylan Jenkins

4 Arwel Hughes-Jones Dylan John Williams

5 Kevin Kerr Huw Rhys Manion

6 Reian Jones Michael Gilbey

7 Andrew Jones Max Freeman

8 Andy Davies Lee Taylor

9 Steven John Williams Lowri Davies

10 Stefan Davies Iwan Jones

11 Howard Price Steve Griffith

12 Wyn Owens Jenny Evans

14 Roger Holder Peter Barnard

15 Martin Lloyd Gareth Williams

16 Steve King Jon Hawkins

17 Kev Parry Simon Rogers

18 Alex Green Gary Evans

19 Peter Roberts Richard Jackson

20 Wil Evans Llion Tractor Williams

21 Nigel Davies Russell Williams

22 Ian Newton Ian Jones

23 Alan Parry Graham Thomas

24 Richard Williams Alex Crowley

25 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond

26 Geraint Williams Tudur Griffiths

27 Lewis Rees Andrew Rees

28 Matt Bowyer Mark Rodway

29 Huw Jones Aled Wyn Jones

30 Ken Jones Merfyn Williams

31 Chris Phillips Alun Owen

32 Chris Mills Gary Woodward

33 James Dowley Darren Ikin

34 Nigel Curtis Stu Thomas

35 Carwyn Ellis Rob Lloyd

36 Dei Jones Rhys Morgan

37 Rhys Williams Dan Rimmer

38 Neil Coulson Colin Griffiths

39 Mark Jukes Dafydd Sion Lloyd

40 Nick Banks Reg Graddon

41 Polly Andy Lowe

42 Geraint Jones Carwyn Edwards

43 Al Hayward Kev Papper

44 Paul Morris Derwyn Roberts

45 Phil Roberts Iwan Jones

46 Sion Ellis Kevin Ellis

47 Simon Harris Richard Lampard

SS21F FT2 MTC23 SS24F MTC26 STC27 MTC28 STC29 MTC30 SS31F

2:00 0:33

2:10 0:57

2:17 1:29

1:54 0:13

2:05 1:19

2:04 1:15

1:58 2:00 0:27

2:01 0:35

2:01 0:36

2:24 1:10

2:03 0:10 1:11

2:14 0:04 1:26

2:16 1:37

1:00 2:22 0:06 2:00 1:00

2:08 2:00 1:45

2:15 0:11 1:25

2:20 1:32 3:27 0:46

2:07 0:37

2:13 0:13 1:33 0:33 2:25

2:21 1:21

2:05 0:17 1:04 0:40

2:14 0:09 1:08

0:40 2:23 0:19 2:02

2:39 1:18 2:33

0:38 2:55 0:33 2:02

2:34 2:10

2:40 0:32

2:44 0:14 1:35

2:24 1:04

2:13 5:09 1:50

1:06 2:30 0:23 4:00 1:45

2:51 0:18 3:04 0:40

2:21 2:00 2:16

2:23 1:48

2:05 0:06 1:58

2:10 1:22

2:36 1:00 2:40

0:03 3:17
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POLYROOF PK MEMORIAL RALLY
Bala + District MC - 28th/29th June 2014

TIME PENALTIES

No. Driver Navigator

48 James Nicholls David Allman

49 Iwan 'Big Iw' Williams Rob 'Nebo' Jones

50 George Williams Duncan Williams

51 Jamie Jones Jonathan Kennedy

52 Dyfrig Glyn Evans Dafydd Gwynedd

53 Gareth Williams Gareth Roberts

54 Gethin Jones Meredith Roberts

55 Fred Price Dave Thomas

56 Andy Price Clive Jones

57 Andy Darlington Shaun Holt

58 Ieuan Thomas Declan Mason

59 Leighton Milner Dean Wiltshire

60 Mark Roberts Gavin Jones

61 Alex Evans Chris Ashley

62 Tony Watkins Medwyn Evans

63 Robert Wyn Williams Petedur Wyn Davies

64 Gethin Povey Daniel Jones

66 Kevin Ephraim Wenna Roberts

67 Osian Jones Arwel Cullen

68 John Cardwell Chris Tindall

69 Gareth Reynolds-Jones Rhys Morris

70 Chris Rowlands Matt Rees

71 Ian Roberts Jason Gizzie

72 Robert Mason Rhys Roberts

73 Geraint Wyn James Sion Elltyd James

74 Huw Parry Geraint Wyn Jones

75 Daniel Williams Tim Parry

76 Kevin Hamilton Robert Bryn Jones

77 Jake Burton Andrew Sharley

79 Chris Farrell Arwyn Williams

80 Euron Lloyd Robin Evans

81 Sion Lewis Ynyr Davies

82 Elis Dafydd Ifans Ynyr Humphreys

83 Bob Boliver Geoff Lowe

84 Sion Roberts Liam Thomas

85 Phillip Richards Dan Richards

86 Gwyn Jones Aron Jones

87 Rhodri Roberts Gary Williams

SS21F FT2 MTC23 SS24F MTC26 STC27 MTC28 STC29 MTC30 SS31F

1:00 2:46 0:29 2:09

2:16 2:07

2:18 1:29

2:01 0:43

0:30 1:53 1:00 0:15 1:44 0:09

3:13 2:33 3:38 0:07

0:20 2:33 0:15 2:06 0:07

2:35 1:55

3:00 2:40 2:09 2:38

2:41 2:00 1:58 2:36

2:51 12:00 3:03

0:06 2:26 1:40

2:16 1:30

2:49 3:00 3:15

2:14 2:57 0:05

0:16 2:47 0:45 1:52 0:34

0:57 3:02 1:00 6:51 4:34 0:44

0:15 2:36 2:00 2:38

0:10 2:54 0:56 3:31 0:11

2:18 0:19 3:14

0:29 2:22 1:15 1:58 0:13 0:38

2:14 2:52 0:19 2:18 0:08

1:24 2:38 1:13 4:05 0:28

0:32 2:22 0:21 1:00 7:41

0:50 1:00 2:24

2:50 2:21 0:45 3:44 0:56

0:12 2:32 1:00 2:30 0:36

1:37 2:31 0:14 2:41 0:51

1:14 3:42 2:00 1:00 4:55 1:00 3:30

1:00 3:25 3:20
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